



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23105

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: April 06, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0078(337)

Contract Time: 04/02/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 78, PLAINFIELD AVENUE (CR 641) TO WALKER AVENUE

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001	151006M	1.000	35,500.00000	35,500.00	37,000.00000	37,000.00	32,679.00000	32,679.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0003	153003P	(1)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	47,000.00000	47,000.00	5,250.00000	5,250.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0004	153005M	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	850.00000	1,700.00	630.00000	1,260.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0005	154003P	(1)	1,330,000.00000	1,330,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00	1,516,295.00000	1,516,295.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0008	157004M	1.000	25,500.00000	25,500.00	10,095.99000	10,095.99	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						
0014	159003M	450.000	1.00000	450.00	1.00000	450.00	1.00000	450.00
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23105

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: April 06, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0078(337)

Contract Time: 04/02/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 78, PLAINFIELD AVENUE (CR 641) TO WALKER AVENUE

Line No / Item ID		(1) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0015	159006M DRUM U	450.000	1.00000 450.00	2.00000 900.00	1.00000 450.00		
0016	159009M TRAFFIC CONE U	450.000	1.00000 450.00	15.00000 6,750.00	25.00000 11,250.00		
0017	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	1,972.000	16.00000 31,552.00	17.00000 33,524.00	16.85000 33,228.20		
0018	159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8' U	2.000	1,000.00000 2,000.00	2,000.00000 4,000.00	995.00000 1,990.00		
0019	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	4.000	1.00000 4.00	2,500.00000 10,000.00	100.00000 400.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23105

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: April 06, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0078(337)

Contract Time: 04/02/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 78, PLAINFIELD AVENUE (CR 641) TO WALKER AVENUE

Line No / Item ID				(1) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0020	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	4.000	2,200.00000	8,800.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00	
0021	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	2.000	60,000.00000	120,000.00	75,000.00000	150,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	
0022	159138M HMA PATCH T	15.000	1,000.00000	15,000.00	100.00000	1,500.00	300.00000	4,500.00	
0023	159301M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 6" LF	528,165.000	0.25000	132,041.25	0.25000	132,041.25	0.27000	142,604.55	
0024	159312M TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 8" LF	42,498.000	0.01000	424.98	0.02000	849.96	0.01000	424.98	

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23105

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: April 06, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0078(337)

Contract Time: 04/02/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 78, PLAINFIELD AVENUE (CR 641) TO WALKER AVENUE

Line No / Item ID				(1) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0025	159314M	19,470.000	0.50000	9,735.00	0.55000	10,708.50	0.27000	5,256.90	
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24"	LF							
0026	160004M	1.000	6,500.00000	6,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL							
0027	160007M	1.000	30,200.00000	30,200.00	30,200.00000	30,200.00	30,200.00000	30,200.00	
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL							
0028	161003P	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	11,500.00000	11,500.00	
	FINAL CLEANUP	LS							
0029	201003P	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	
	CLEARING SITE	LS							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23105

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: April 06, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0078(337)

Contract Time: 04/02/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 78, PLAINFIELD AVENUE (CR 641) TO WALKER AVENUE

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0030	302051P	4.000	100.00000	400.00	300.00000	1,200.00	35.00000	140.00
	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY						
0031	401017P	190,883.000	2.65000	505,839.95	3.10000	591,737.30	3.25000	620,369.75
	MICRO-MILLING	SY						
0032	401021M	650.000	10.00000	6,500.00	30.00000	19,500.00	10.00000	6,500.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY						
0033	401027M	264,800.000	0.20000	52,960.00	0.42000	111,216.00	0.35000	92,680.00
	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF						
0034	401030M	111,523.000	0.01000	1,115.23	1.00000	111,523.00	0.01000	1,115.23
	TACK COAT	GAL						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23105

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: April 06, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0078(337)

Contract Time: 04/02/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 78, PLAINFIELD AVENUE (CR 641) TO WALKER AVENUE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0035 401108M	250.000 CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U	1.00000	250.00	120.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	250.00
0036 401113M	300.000 HMA LONGITUDINAL JOINT REPAIR SY	5.00000	1,500.00	55.00000	16,500.00	10.00000	3,000.00
0037 406005M	23,562.000 HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY T	147.00000	3,463,614.00	170.00000	4,005,540.00	161.63000	3,808,326.06
0038 421007M	134,000.000 MICROPAVING JOINTS LF	0.05000	6,700.00	1.00000	134,000.00	0.10000	13,400.00
0039 424110M	6,910.000 CHIP SEAL PG88-22FR SY	16.50000	114,015.00	17.00000	117,470.00	20.23000	139,789.30



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23105

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: April 06, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0078(337)

Contract Time: 04/02/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 78, PLAINFIELD AVENUE (CR 641) TO WALKER AVENUE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0045	610006M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6" LF	176,055.000	0.40000	70,422.00	0.40000	70,422.00	0.61000 107,393.55
0046	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	1,850.000	34.00000	62,900.00	33.00000	61,050.00	37.80000 69,930.00
0047	610014M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8" LF	14,166.000	0.95000	13,457.70	1.00000	14,166.00	1.31000 18,557.46
0048	610017M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" LF	6,490.000	5.30000	34,397.00	5.20000	33,748.00	4.72000 30,632.80
0049	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U	907.000	34.00000	30,838.00	33.00000	29,931.00	37.80000 34,284.60

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23105

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: April 06, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0078(337)

Contract Time: 04/02/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 78, PLAINFIELD AVENUE (CR 641) TO WALKER AVENUE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0050	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM U	3,100.000	13.50000 41,850.00	6.00000 18,600.00	2.00000 6,200.00		
0051	610033M RUMBLE STRIP LF	134,000.000	0.28000 37,520.00	0.30000 40,200.00	0.28000 37,520.00		
0052	610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES LF	193,700.000	0.75000 145,275.00	0.75000 145,275.00	0.78000 151,086.00		
0053	610038M REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIP LF	134,000.000	0.05000 6,700.00	0.01000 1,340.00	0.10000 13,400.00		
0054	610039M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF	20,020.000	2.65000 53,053.00	2.60000 52,052.00	3.15000 63,063.00		
Section Totals:			\$6,459,897.11	\$6,895,040.00	\$7,108,225.38		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23105

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: April 06, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0078(337)

Contract Time: 04/02/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 78, PLAINFIELD AVENUE (CR 641) TO WALKER AVENUE

Line No / Item ID		(1) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0006 155015M	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP						
	U						
0007 155033M	8.000	7,100.00000	56,800.00	3,150.00000	25,200.00	3,500.00000	28,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE						
	MO						
Section Totals:			\$81,800.00		\$55,200.00		\$43,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23105

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: April 06, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0078(337)

Contract Time: 04/02/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 78, PLAINFIELD AVENUE (CR 641) TO WALKER AVENUE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003		(NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002	152015P 1.000	0.01000	0.01	10,000.00000	10,000.00	7,552.50000	7,552.50
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL							
Section Totals:			\$0.01		\$10,000.00		\$7,552.50

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23105

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: April 06, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0078(337)

Contract Time: 04/02/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 78, PLAINFIELD AVENUE (CR 641) TO WALKER AVENUE

Line No / Item ID		(1) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0004		EROSION CONTROL		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0009	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	250.000	10.00000 2,500.00	85.00000	21,250.00	1.00000	250.00
0010	158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' U	20.000	10.00000 200.00	170.00000	3,400.00	1.00000	20.00
0011	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	125.00000 125.00	400.00000	400.00	100.00000	100.00
0012	158075M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 2 U	2.000	1.00000 2.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	250.00000	500.00
0013	158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL CY	5.000	50.00000 250.00	2.00000	10.00	35.00000	175.00
Section Totals:			\$3,077.00		\$27,060.00		\$1,045.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23105

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: April 06, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0078(337)

Contract Time: 04/02/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 78, PLAINFIELD AVENUE (CR 641) TO WALKER AVENUE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0055 805003M	2,800.000	5.00000	14,000.00	11.00000	30,800.00	3.50000	9,800.00
	TURF REPAIR STRIP LF						
0056 805005M	945.000	31.00000	29,295.00	20.00000	18,900.00	30.00000	28,350.00
	STABILIZED TURF SY						
Section Totals:			\$43,295.00		\$49,700.00		\$38,150.00
Contract Totals			\$6,588,069.12		\$7,037,000.00		\$7,197,972.88
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$6,588,069.12		\$7,037,000.00		7,197,972.88

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23105

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: April 06, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0078(337)

Contract Time: 04/02/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 78, PLAINFIELD AVENUE (CR 641) TO WALKER AVENUE

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M	1.000	30,116.92000	30,116.92	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0003	153003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0004	153005M	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00		
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0005	154003P	(1)	984,842.65000	984,842.65	845,000.00000	845,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0008	157004M	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	20,316.89000	20,316.89		
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						
0014	159003M	450.000	0.01000	4.50	50.00000	22,500.00		
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23105

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: April 06, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0078(337)

Contract Time: 04/02/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 78, PLAINFIELD AVENUE (CR 641) TO WALKER AVENUE

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0015 159006M	450.000	0.01000	4.50	50.00000	22,500.00		
DRUM	U						
0016 159009M	450.000	0.01000	4.50	20.00000	9,000.00		
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0017 159012M	1,972.000	16.50000	32,538.00	25.00000	49,300.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0018 159015M	2.000	750.00000	1,500.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	U						
0019 159027M	4.000	1.00000	4.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00		
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						
0020 159030M	4.000	1.00000	4.00	20,000.00000	80,000.00		
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23105

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: April 06, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0078(337)

Contract Time: 04/02/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 78, PLAINFIELD AVENUE (CR 641) TO WALKER AVENUE

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0021	159108M 2.000 TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	25,000.00000	50,000.00	83,000.00000	166,000.00		
0022	159138M 15.000 HMA PATCH T	85.00000	1,275.00	400.00000	6,000.00		
0023	159301M 528,165.000 TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 6" LF	0.24000	126,759.60	0.25000	132,041.25		
0024	159312M 42,498.000 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 8" LF	0.01000	424.98	0.01000	424.98		
0025	159314M 19,470.000 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24" LF	0.50000	9,735.00	0.50000	9,735.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23105

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: April 06, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0078(337)

Contract Time: 04/02/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 78, PLAINFIELD AVENUE (CR 641) TO WALKER AVENUE

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0026	160004M	1.000	6,500.00000	6,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL					
0027	160007M	1.000	30,200.00000	30,200.00	30,200.00000	30,200.00	
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL					
0028	161003P	(1)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	
	FINAL CLEANUP	LS					
0029	201003P	(1)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	
	CLEARING SITE	LS					
0030	302051P	4.000	33.00000	132.00	600.00000	2,400.00	
	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY					
0031	401017P	190,883.000	4.64000	885,697.12	6.15000	1,173,930.45	
	MICRO-MILLING	SY					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23105

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: April 06, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0078(337)

Contract Time: 04/02/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 78, PLAINFIELD AVENUE (CR 641) TO WALKER AVENUE

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0032	401021M 650.000	95.00000	61,750.00	100.00000	65,000.00		
	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY						
0033	401027M 264,800.000	0.49000	129,752.00	0.60000	158,880.00		
	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF						
0034	401030M 111,523.000	0.01000	1,115.23	0.01000	1,115.23		
	TACK COAT GAL						
0035	401108M 250.000	174.87000	43,717.50	195.00000	48,750.00		
	CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U						
0036	401113M 300.000	96.18000	28,854.00	100.00000	30,000.00		
	HMA LONGITUDINAL JOINT REPAIR SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23105

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: April 06, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0078(337)

Contract Time: 04/02/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 78, PLAINFIELD AVENUE (CR 641) TO WALKER AVENUE

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0037	406005M 23,562.000 HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY T	143.33000	3,377,141.46	185.00000	4,358,970.00		
0038	421007M 134,000.000 MICROPAVING JOINTS LF	4.92000	659,280.00	4.95000	663,300.00		
0039	424110M 6,910.000 CHIP SEAL PG88-22FR SY	16.87000	116,571.70	17.00000	117,470.00		
0040	601670M 350.000 CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER LF	8.00000	2,800.00	25.00000	8,750.00		
0041	602210M 5.000 BICYCLE SAFE GRATE U	298.00000	1,490.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00		
0042	602213M 12.000 CURB PIECE U	839.07000	10,068.84	1,000.00000	12,000.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23105

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: April 06, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0078(337)

Contract Time: 04/02/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 78, PLAINFIELD AVENUE (CR 641) TO WALKER AVENUE

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0043	602216M CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE U	15.000	325.00000	4,875.00	1,000.00000	15,000.00	
0044	606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK SY	81.000	170.20000	13,786.20	400.00000	32,400.00	
0045	610006M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6" LF	176,055.000	0.38000	66,900.90	0.40000	70,422.00	
0046	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	1,850.000	32.00000	59,200.00	32.00000	59,200.00	
0047	610014M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8" LF	14,166.000	0.90000	12,749.40	0.95000	13,457.70	
0048	610017M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" LF	6,490.000	5.00000	32,450.00	5.25000	34,072.50	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23105

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: April 06, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0078(337)

Contract Time: 04/02/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 78, PLAINFIELD AVENUE (CR 641) TO WALKER AVENUE

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0049	610018M	907.000	32.00000	29,024.00	32.00000	29,024.00	
	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	U					
0050	610024M	3,100.000	9.98000	30,938.00	10.00000	31,000.00	
	REMOVAL OF RPM	U					
0051	610033M	134,000.000	0.28000	37,520.00	0.40000	53,600.00	
	RUMBLE STRIP	LF					
0052	610036M	193,700.000	0.70000	135,590.00	0.70000	135,590.00	
	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	LF					
0053	610038M	134,000.000	2.90000	388,600.00	9.00000	1,206,000.00	
	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIP	LF					
0054	610039M	20,020.000	2.65000	53,053.00	2.50000	50,050.00	
	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS	SF					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23105

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: April 06, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0078(337)

Contract Time: 04/02/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 78, PLAINFIELD AVENUE (CR 641) TO WALKER AVENUE

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$7,544,170.00		\$9,848,900.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23105

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: April 06, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0078(337)

Contract Time: 04/02/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 78, PLAINFIELD AVENUE (CR 641) TO WALKER AVENUE

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0006 155015M	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP	U						
0007 155033M	8.000	4,300.00000	34,400.00	3,000.00000	24,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE	MO						
Section Totals:			\$84,400.00		\$49,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23105

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: April 06, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0078(337)

Contract Time: 04/02/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 78, PLAINFIELD AVENUE (CR 641) TO WALKER AVENUE

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	(NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0002 152015P	1.000	13,210.00000	13,210.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00		
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
Section Totals:			\$13,210.00		\$2,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23105

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: April 06, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0078(337)

Contract Time: 04/02/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 78, PLAINFIELD AVENUE (CR 641) TO WALKER AVENUE

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004		EROSION CONTROL		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0009	158030M	250.000	50.00000	12,500.00	100.00000	25,000.00	
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	U					
0010	158033M	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00	
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	U					
0011	158063P	(1)	1,425.00000	1,425.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	
	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS					
0012	158075M	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 2	U					
0013	158084M	5.000	75.00000	375.00	200.00000	1,000.00	
	EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	CY					
Section Totals:				\$17,300.00		\$32,000.00	

